## County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
	RESOLUTION NO. <u>77</u> - 2017
Introduced by: C	hairperson at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the	e appointment of Marilyn Weeks to the Plumbing Advisory Board.
Introduced and read first time on	5,2017. By order Lessica Feldman
Read for a second time and a public hearing held	By order Response Delamark
This Resolution was read the third time and was a on 2017.	Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council  Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council
J. 2017.	Certified by Lessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 3.306 and 6.329 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Plumbing Advisory Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Marilyn Weeks as a
7	member of the Plumbing Advisory Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2017 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Plumbing Advisory Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to January
13	
	1, 2020 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
	1, 2020 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	1, 2020 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:  Marilyn Weeks

Marilyn Weeks

Ellicott City, MD

## **Experience**

I retired from Howard County Government in July 2013. I worked for the Department of Inspections, Licenses and Permits as its Operations Chief for over 32 years. I started with Howard County in January 1981 first with the Department of Public Works and then continued with the Department of Inspections, Licenses and Permits when it became a separate agency in 1989.

I have been a resident of the County since 1981 having owned a townhouse in Columbia for 29 years and then moving to another home in Ellicott City. While with Howard County my responsibilities included preparing and executing the budget, procurement and handling administrative matters. I was involved with the internal agency review and proposed adoption of legislation including various building, plumbing, electrical code adoptions and in particular the administrative sections.

Additionally, I previously worked for a regional planning agency in Richmond Virginia for 8 years as a planner and administrator.

## Education

I graduated from Syracuse University and have a Master's Degree in Public Administration from American University.

## Community Interest

I am the Secretary of my community's homeowner association-The Legends of Turf Valley. I would hope that my experience would be beneficial to the Howard County on the Plumbing Advisory Board.